MMT10B230T3, MMT10B260T3, MMT10B310T3
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TJ = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Off−State Voltage − Maximum
MMT10B230T3
MMT10B260T3

Instantaneous Peak Power Dissipation (Ipk = 100 A, 10x1000 �sec @ 25°C) PPK 4000 W
Maximum Lead Temperature for Soldering Purposes 1/8″ from Case for 10 Seconds TL 260 °C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MMT10B230T3 SMB
(12mm) Tape & Reel
2500 Units per Reel
MMT10B230T3G SMB
(Pb−Free)
MMT10B260T3 SMB
MMT10B260T3G SMB
(Pb−Free)
MMT10B310T3 SMB
MMT10B310T3G SMB
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.